HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 101472
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: LOUIS E. HOOD, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 14 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 6 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 4 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 320 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130304 SPENT DAYS: 117 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 203 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/1/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 11/30/2013 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 15 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 12/6/2013
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $11,260.81
$13,290.50
$0.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +or- $24,551.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,775611.31
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $939,890.81
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $633,783.70
3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTAL EARNINGS $1,573,674.51
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of $1,573,674.51 $157,367.45
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $1,416,307.06
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $845,901.73
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $570,405.33

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

oare: 476~/3

PREPARED BY:

r: Hassell Construction Company, Inc.

The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: ' DATE: /7'/ / 5{/ /2>

Project Representative .
APPROVED BY:%«:& f M DATE: / 2/ /'8’/20/ &5

Engineer




HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77066

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE AND REGIONAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES PH 1
FBC MOBILITY PROJECT 709 P.O. NO.: 101472
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY

1124 BLUME ROAD
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471

INITIAL CONTRACT TIME: 300 DAYS
ATTEN: LOUIS E. HOOD, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 14 DAYS
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSIONS: 6 DAYS
ESTIMATE NO.: 4 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 320 DAYS
INVOICE NO. 130304 SPENT DAYS: 117 DAYS
START DATE 8/5/2013 DAYS REMAINING: 203 DAYS
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 6/1/2014
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 11/30/2013 RAIN DAYS TO DATE: 15 DAYS
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 12/6/2013
A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE: $4,751,060.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1 $11,260.81
2 $13,290.50
$0.00
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE: +or- $24,551.31
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $4,775,611.31
B. EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: PREVIOUS EARNINGS: $939,890.81
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: EARNINGS THIS PERIOD: $633,783.70
3. MATERIALS ON SITE:
TOTAL EARNINGS $1,573,674.51
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of $1,573,674.51 $157,367.45
TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE: $1,416,307.06
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $845,901.73
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE: $570,405.33

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

pATE: 12 =6 ~1(3

PREPARED BY:

or: Hassell Construction Company, Inc.
The foregoing estimate of work completed is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Project Representative

APPROVED BY: DATE:
Engineer




¥03 E0ELWATIASTOD £0E LW LYA W Lyaisiuswnoog A\siuswnoody 4 Lo} WY 954 EL0E/LLIEL
00'002's$ 00'00Z'5$ 00°009'2% %00°00L  |00'2 000 00'Z 002 va aN3Ig I3YDIA St LSVYOINd S X8 8z
00'0% 00°000'E% 00°000'e$ %00°00)  (00°) 0oL 0oL v3a ON3FE 334930 1§ 1SYDIYUd 9 X 8 JZ
00'0% 00°0$ 00°098% %0070 00’0 000 00°L v3 WHOLS .¥Z 3 .81 HO4 X089 NOILONNI "HAS WLS 9z
00 00¥ LS 00'00F'v¥s 0000%'L$ %0009 09 0a'g 00"} 000k w3 X088 NOILINAP "HMS LS 5z
00°000'b$ 00°000'p$ 00°000'24 %8E'GL  |00°Z 000 002 00'sL v3 94 NO HIN NS WILS bz
00°0% 00'0% 00°000't$ %0070 Qo0 00o 00'L v3 WZ24-.87 HIN "8MS WIS €z
o0'sve’ L% 00'066'L% o0'Ls %L6'BE 000861 0029 0o0'sre'L 00'0F9'g 11 ALIAVS HONIHL ZZ
00'0$ 00°0% 00%i$ %000 00°0 0o'o 00°0F J1PNYITO HLIM (NIYHa QuYA) 3did 92-HAS 'L#22-a WLSY OAd & ¥4
00'0$ 00°0% 00G4$ %000 000 000
00°0F 47/ LNONVI 1/ (NIVHA QHVA) 3did 92-HAS Ly22-a WLSY DAd .7 0z
0008 00'08 00°65% %000 000 000 00702 41 998 ONVS "GvLS LD ‘Il 19 94-0 WLSY dOY .81 6l
0008 0008 00'9¥$ %00°0 000 00’0 0009 Ell 2599 'ALS Nl 10 92-0 WLSY d0Y .8) 8l
0008 0008 oo'eps %00°0 000 000 0009 41 228 ANVS "8VY1S "LND IdaH ¥ L
0008 00'v20'e$ 00°£9% %00'9)  |00'8¥ 00’8y 29
00°00€ 41| ANVS '8VLS LW “SLF 9/ HLIM Il 19 92-0 WLSY d2Y v 91
00’08 00'0$ 00°158 %000 000 000 00°0% 41 299 '0LS "SLM O/ HLIM Il 12 924-D WASY dOY ¥ 5l
00'0$ 00°0% 00'69$ %000 00’0 000 0008 41 989 "0LS "SLr O/ HLIM Il 1D 92-0 WLSY 40Y .0 4"
00'0% 00'vZe'2s 00'egs Y%l9° 9 ao'se 00'gz da%4d
0009 41| ANVYS '8VLS LND "SLr 9/ HLIM [l 19 92.-0 WLSY dOY .08 £l
00°0$ 0008 00'0Z1% %000 000 000 99
00°0L 41| AONVYS '8Y.LS "LND "SLr 9/ HUM Il 10 92-0 WLSY d2Y .2 zZl
ooo$ 00'0% 005018 %000 000 000 00°0L 11 288 °0LS "SI 9/ HUM Il 12 94-0 WASY d2Y .2 Ll
00'0$ oo'o$ 00°0ELS %000 oo'o 00’0 000k 1 889 '0LS "SI 97 HLM Il 10 94-0 WASY dOH .8F oL
00°0$ 00°005'22$ 00°052$ %00°00L  |00°06 0006 9739
0006 47| ONVS '8V1S "LIND 058-0 IWLSY "UMS WIS 894 1SO3dd ¥ X § 6
0008 00'0LZ2°001% 00 LLES %00°001 00'0Le oo'ole a%g
000/ 41| ANVS "8VLS "LND 058-0 WLSY "HMS WLS 89¥ 1S03ud S X § g
0008 0008 00'L1ES %000 0070 000 924
00°05% 47| ONVS "8Y1S “LIND 0§8-0 WLSY "HMS LS 894 1S038d S X 9 L
0003 000s% oo'EreES %000 000 oo a2g
000822 41| ANYS "8V.LS "LIND 058-D WLSY "HMS WLS 82 1SOTdd .S X ./ 9
00°0$ 00°008'Z€$ 000LPS %00°00L  |00'08 00708 0008 41 g399 'QLS 058-0 WISY ¥MS LS 80H.9X .8 5
00°0$ 00°052'82$ 00'597% %0000L (000G 0005 0005 41 298 "ANVS 8V.LS "LIND '058-0 WLSY "HM SWLS 904 9 X .8 4
00'0ZL' LIPS 00'00¥'89% 0ooses %0000 |0008L 0088 oorelL 00'08L 11 8799 "0LS '098-0 WISY UM SWIS 804 5 X 8 £
00'00¥'00¥$  |00°00F'00¥S  |00'0SES %8LLS  [00ELL 000 00¥¥L't  |oo'086't 4] 999 ANVS ‘8V.1S "LWO '058-D INISY MM STWLS 804 S X .8 [4
00'0% 00°0% 00'G9E$ %000 000 000 00°08 ELl g%98 ANYS ‘8VLS "LIND '058-0 IWLSY MM SIS 804 ¥ X .8 L
J9VNIVYA - 18 3sva I
31VNILST SIHL LNNOWY 301yd|  1dW02| 3ivaolr| 1saa3ud| 1sasiHL|  AliLNvnOLINN W31l 40 NOILdI¥DS3d "ON
W10L TWLIOL 1INN %| ALILNYND| ALILNVND| ALILNYND| LOVHINOD o84
£10Z '9 Jaquiadag J1va
0LSZ-£68/18T £10Z '0¢ AON 0} | AON H3ad
9904, SYX3L'NOLSNOH ¥# 153 #1S3
¥3LSITIOH LLi9L SYX3L1 ‘ANOWHIIY 201
*ONI"02 NOILONYLSNOD 113SSYH IAIHA MIIALTOD INYN
604# 103royd ALIIGOW ALNNOD aN3E L¥04 #dgor
L Hd S3ILMIOY4 IOVNIVEA TYNOIDIH ANY AINA M3IIA4TOD royd




703 €08 WMIINT109 E0ELWY LYO TNV L vaisiuswnoeg Ansiuswnaogy 4 V¥4 Wy 95:L EL0ZILLITL
0008 00°0% 00'Les %000 oo'o 000 0o'0e 41 H1d3d 2l-0L '8'8 'ALlS "HMS NYS v£0$-A 92-HaS IAd .8 4
oo'os 00'009'€1$ 00'ors %0000} |00°OFE D0'0VE H1d43a #L
00°0FE 47| -21 ‘929 ANVS "8YLS LD “¥MS NVYS FE0£-0 92-40S ONd .2L I
H3IMIS AYVLINYS - Qi 3Svd Il
00°0% 00°0$ 00°0€2$ %000 000 000 00’1 S1 X0g7IVIN “LSIX3 JOVIdIH/IDVATYSANONIY £5
00'0% 0008 00°002°L$ %00°0 000 000 00’} 51 NOIS "1SIX3 30V 1d3H/FDVAIYS/ANONTY 4]
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°000°LS %00°0 o0oa 000 oo’ S AdVISANY1 "LSIX3 IDOVATVS/INONIY (&
0008 00°00£°2% 00°00E'Z% %L9°91 ool 0ol WNO3 ¥O TI4aNYT 318YLINS
00’9 Y3 OL TTYMAVYIH LHIATND 3did "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIa/AA0NIH 05
000 00'86Z'9E$ 00°'6ES Y%bS 6L 00°Z86 00286 IYNO3 ¥O TI4aNYT
00°00E'L 417]  3719YLINS OL 3dld "HMS ‘LS "LSIX3 40 3S0dSIaEA0NTY :14
00'0% 00°000'9% 00'vZs %0000 |00°0SE 00082 IYNDI HO TIHANYT 318v.LINS
00'052 AS Ol "1WAd 3d0OTS "ONOD “LSIX3 40 IS04SIaBA0NTY 8¥
00°0¥5% 00°0¥5$ 00'0vss %0000 [00°L 000 oo’ IVNOI HO THH4aNY]
00’1 v3 J18Y.LINS OL HN "YMS 'WLS "1SIX3 40 3SOdSIA/IAONIY Fi4
0008 00'0% 00 06zs %00°0 000 000 IWNO3 HO TTIHANY1 3719vLInNS
00y V3|  OL3YNLINYLS LITINI 'ONOD “1SIX3 40 ISOdSIQ/FAAONTY 9
00'0% 00°000'2% D0°000'Z% w0000l (007) 0ot 0oL 3 UMS LS .22 LSIXT OL 'MMS TNLS 808 F X S LOINNOD S¥
00°0% 00°0% 00'08ES %000 000 ooo 0oL VE| L3NNI OL NIVHA OAd £ "LSIX3 LOIANNOD 44
o00'o$ 0o'0% 00°0GE$ %000 000 000 00°L Y3 13Nl OL NIVHA 2Ad .2/k-L "L1SIX3 LOINNOD £y
00'000'e$ 00°000°€S 00'5L8 %er L oo'or 000 00'o¥ 00'004'2 AS “LINAD 340OTS "ONOD MOIHL .8 ¥
00'0% oo'os 00°00¥'2$ %0070 000 000 00'L v3 gIY .7 X .8 ¥04 9N1d M0ldg 54
00'o$ 00°0% 00°006' L4 %0070 aoo 000 0oL v3 g4 ¥ X .S HO4 9N1d M2I4g oF
00'o% ooo$ 00'082% %00°0 000 00’0 00'g w3 dJd .FE 404 9N1d HIl4g BE
00'0% 00'0% 00°000'L$ %000 00’0 o000 00'¢ v3 137Nl . FdAL 8e
00'0% 00'00€'e$ 00'002°2Z% %L9'81 05l 05'L 00’6 v3 13TINI LD, 3dAL £
0008 00'0% 00'00L'2% %000 000 o0o'o 00’2 v3 137Nl D, 3dAL 9€
0008 00°0% 00°002°2% %00'0 000 Qoo 0051 v 13Nl 2H. 3dAL GE
00°0% 0008 00°000'¥$ %000 000 o000 0oL w3 137N, 3dAL Ve
oo'o% 00°0% 00'001'2$ %000 000 000 00e w3 aN38 334930 8 1SvI3IHd S X .9 £E
00'0% 0o0% 00°005'2$ %0070 000 000 00'e v3 aN3d 334930 9 1SVO3¥d S X L [43
00'0% 00'0% 00'005'2$ %0070 00’0 000 00'¢ w3 aN3I8 3349030 8 1SYIIUd S X L L€
00°0% oo'0$ 00°005'2$ %000 000 000 00'e w3 aON3IE 334930 L1 1SVYIIHd S X L og
00°0% 00'0% 00005'2$ %00°0 000 000 00'e Y3 aON3I8 334930 91 LSYDIdd § X L 6C
F1VINILST SIHL LNNOWY 321dd| 1dWNOD Jivd Ool| 1S3 A3dd| L1SISIHL ALILNYNDLINN W31l 40 NOILdIMDS3a "ON
VL0l IvLOL 1INN %  ALLNYND|  ALLLNYNOD| ALILNYND| L1OVHINOD 284
£10Z ‘9 Jaquiadeg aiva
04SZ-t68/18Z £10Z '0€ AON ©} | AON R-EL|
9904, SYX3L'NOLSNOH # 153 #153
HILSITIOH LLL9L SYX3L ‘ANOWHOIRY geloy|
"ONI"0D NOILINYLSNOD 113SSYH IAIEA M3INST0D JNYN
60L# 1LD3rodd ALINMISOW ALNNOD anN3d LH04 #4dor
I Hd S3LLIMIDVYH I9YNIVEA TYNOIDIH dNY IAIEA M3INITO0D rosdd




03 EDELMAIND 09D E0SLWY LY TV LYdisiuawnaog Aisiuswnoog) 4 Liog WY 954 ELOZ/LLTL
00°0$ 0008 oo'orzs %000 000 00’0 00°0ZL 41 “TM NOILD3S 1331S a3a713Mm .91 g
0008 00°058'1$ 00'/2$ %0000 |00°0§ 00°0§ 00°05 47 8949 '0LS “TM 05} SSY10 81-¥A 006-0 OAd .9 L
0008 00°v6Y'2S 00'62% %5l'99  |00'98 00'98 00051 41| €98 ANVS '8V1S "LND “TM 051 SSY1D 81-4d 006-0 DA .9 9
0008 0099928 00°Les %lTLL 0098 0098 00021 47] €8 ANVS "GVLS "LND "TM 051 SSY1D 8L-4d 006-0 DAd .8 g
0008 0009118 00°6Z$ %00°00L  |00°0% oo'oy 00°0F 47 €99 '01S "TM 051 SSV1D 81-4d 006-0 DA .8 4
00°0% 00'0¥0'e$ 00'8€$ %00°00L  |00°08 0008 0008 41 888 'a1S "M 051 SSY10 81-4a 006-0 DAd .2l £
00'GLL'GS 00°05L°81% 00548 %00°00L  |00°0SE 0028 00°LL g2d ANVS
00052 41 "gYLS "LIND "INITYILYM 051 SSYTD 81-Hd S06-0 OAd .91 z
0008 00°5LZ'2V1S 05258 %0000} |o0'0bLE 000LLe 00°0LL'Z Fll €99 "0LS 'INITYILYM 051 SSY1D 81-H0 §06-0 DA .91 !
HALV M - dId Asvd _:.
00'0% 00°00Z'}$ 00'002°}$ %0000 00"} 0o’k 00'L v3 HW "¥MS NVS M3IN OL "HMS NYS .0L MIN LOINNOD 0z
000 00°00L' L% 00'00L' 1S %00°001 0oL o0k HIN MS NYS
00} w3|  "1SIX3 OL "MMS NYS 3did NOMI 3T11L9Nd .8 M3N LOINNOD 6L
0008 00°009'2$ 00°00E'1S 700001 |002 00’z 002 v3 HI "HMS NYS M3N OL ‘HMS NYS .S1 “LSIX3 10INNOD al
00°08 00'00e'e$ 00°001'}$ %00°00L |00'E 00°E 00 w3 HIN "HMS NYS “LSIX3 01 'HMS NYS .ZL M3IN 193NNOD Ll
0008 00°00Z'2$ 00004 t$ %0000} (002 00z 00z V3| HIW "YMS NYS dOYA M3N OL WMS NYS 2L “1SIX3 1DINNOD ol
0008 ooos oo'oves %000 aoo 000 00'L v3 dAYTO 2 ON1d "HMS NVS W2} 5L |
00'0% 00'0% 0002zs %000 an'n 000 00°L w3 dINY1D 8 9N1d "HAMS NYS .8 ¥l
00'0% 00°0E8'¥S 00'svES %00°02 an'vi 0o'¥l 1Y02 SNOILLILNIWID
MOIHL .} "NIW HLIM ONITY3S ‘NOILYEYdIdd 'ONINYITD
0004 4A “TONI 'HIN "HMS NYS 1SYD3dd HO MOMME “1SIX3 "avHIY £l
00'0$ 00'0% 00'02.8 %00°0 000 0o'o 3avy9 T¥NI4 HOLYIN OL dOL LSNrav 2 dOL DIYINIDIT
009 v3 HLIM 30V1d3Y 3 JOL HIN "HMS NYS “1SIX3 IAOWIY zl
00'0$ 00°G1p$ 00'GL¥$ %0000} |00°L 00’} VNDI ¥O TIANYT
001 ¥3| 318V LINS OL HW ¥MS N¥S “1SIX3 40 3S04SIaEA0WIY Ll
0008 0008 00'LL% %000 00’0 oo'o 00°0L v3 LYISNI NOLLNIATHd MOT4ANI TTOHNYIA 0l
0008 0058128 00'G11$ %05'Ly 0061 0061 00°0F 4A HL1d3d .8 ¥3A0 HIN "¥MS NVS ¥04 H1d3d vy 1X3 5
0008 0000228 00'009'e$ %0000} |00'Z ooz 00z v3 dOL DIYLNIDII/M HIN "HMS NYS dONd 8
000 00'0% 00°009'e$ %0070 000 000 0oL e HIN "HMS NYS d0Hd L
00°0$ 0o009'zs 00'009°Z$ %0000} |00} ook 00'L v3 dOL DI¥INIDOI HLIM HIN "HMS NVS ‘dLS 9
ooos 00'0$ 00'009'2$ %000 oo ] 0oL w3 HIN "HMS NYS 'a1S G
00'0% oo'g9es 00'Ls %58'P6 00°89¢ 00'8%e 00'Bee 41 HMS NYS 404 ALIAVYS HONIHL 4
00°0% 00'vEe’es D0'E8% %00°00L (0082 00'82 yidep #1-21 ONIQQ39
'LS '8¥ZH-0 NLSY ONINIT HOMILNI INTTAHLIATOL TIN
00'8Z 41| 0F HLIM 25 SSV12 9b.4-¥ INLSY “YMS NVS NOMI 31110Nd .8 £
J1IVINILST SIHL LNNOWY 30Id AdWNOD Jilva ol 153 A3dd 1S3 SIHL ALILNYNDLIND W31l 40 NOILdI¥DsS3a ‘ON
Iviol IWLOL 11NN %] ALLLNYND|  ALILNYNOD| ALLLNYNO 1IYHINOD 284
£10Z '9 1aquadaq Jiva
045Z-£68/182 €10 "0¢ AON O3 | AON ‘d3d
99044 SYX3L 'NOLSNOH ¥# 153 #153
HW3LSITTIOH LELIL SYX31 ‘ONOWHIIN o201
*ONI"O2 NOILLONELSNOD 113SSYH JAHA M3INGT0D JNVYN
604# LO3roxdd ALITISOW ALNNOD AN3E 1¥04 #ao0r
I Hd S3ILNIOVH 39YNIVEA TYNOID3Y ANV IAIFAa M3IAG109D rodd




03 £0EMMIAINATI0D E0SHW LY XY La\siuaiwnoog Ansiusinsoay 4 Loy WY 952 ELOZILLEL
00°0% 00°0% 00°005$ %000 000 000 00'8g AD 8Y1S HOVOYddY ‘ONOD S SSY12 §
00°000°25% 00°000'25$ 00°0ELS %00°00L |00 00 000 00°00% 00°00% 11 SONITId “ONOD 03SSIHLSTIHd ¥
00°0% 00°0% 000 %000 000 00°0 00°0Z AD T4%0vE ANYS [
00°00€$ 00°00€$ 00°61L$ %00°00L 00702 000 00°0Z 00°02 AD (1INNYHO) NOILYAYDIX3 z
00°000'5%$ 00°005'21$ 00°000'G2% %0005 [0S0 0€0 0z'0 IV “INO9D
ool S1 '8Y1S 'ONOD TTYMEONIM "“ONOD 'did-did "ONOD IAOWIY 3 |
SIWALI MHOM ADA1H4 - Aid ASvd Al
00°088% 00°088% 00°088$ %00°004  |00°) 000 00'} 00'L w3 "OAS HILYA LHOHS JTONIS L e
00°000'L$ 00°000°28 00°00¥ 1S %0000k |00'S 000 00°S 00 v3 "OAS HILYM ONOT ITONIS L £€
00°0v0'Z$ 00°002°01% 00°00¥'€$ %00'00+ |00°€ 0¥’z 090 00 NOL SONILLI INITHILYM 2SI 43
0008 00°000'€$ 00°005'L$ %00°001 |00°2 007 002 v3 (LOINNOD L3M) TM .9 "1SIXT OL “TM .8 LOINNOD e
00°0% 00°006'1$ 00°006°L$ %0000} |00} o'l 00l w3 (LOINNOD L3M) “TA .8 T 1SIXT OL TM .8 LOANNOD 0g
00'0% 00°009°2$ 00°009'2$ %0000 |00} 00°} a0l V3 (LO3INNOD L3M) TM.ZL “LSIX3 OL TM .ZL LOINNOD 62
o0'os 00°00¥'2$ 00°00¥'2$ %00°00L 1007} 00’} 0o’ v3 (LDOINNOD 13M) TM .9 "1SIXT OL "TM .2l LDINNOD 82
00°00L'e$ 00°001'e$ 00°001'€$ %00°001  |00°L 00’0 0o’k 00°} v3 (LOINNOD 13M) TM .9 "1SIX3 OL "TM .91 LOINOD J4
00°00%"L$ 00004418 00°00L'e$ %00°00L  f00°E oot oo’z oo'e v3 (LO3INNOD 13M) "TM 2L “LSIX3 OL “TM .9} LOINNOD 9z
00°0% 00°008'c$ 00008'c$ %00°00L  |00') 00°t 00’1 V3 (NOLLOTINNOD L3M) "T'M 8L “1SIXT OL 1M .91 1OINNOD 5¢
00°0£8% 00°0£8% 000£8% %00°00L |00} 000 00'} 0oL w3 dWY1D 2 9N1d .2L vz
00°0% 00°562%$ 00°562% %00°00L  [00°L 00°) 00'1 v3 dNYT10 % 9N1d .8 €2
00°0% 00°05L°1$ 00°6/8% %00'00L (002 002 00z v3 ON38 334930 5 X .91 T
00°0% 00°00¥'2$ 00°002°1$ %00°00L [00'Z 002 00Z w3 dWY1D 2 9N1d 9L 54
00°0% 00°000°L$ 00°005$ %00°00L  [00°2 00z 002 w3 331 .9 X .2t 02
00°0$ 00°000°2$ 00°000'$ %00'00L [00°2 002 00Z w3 331.8 X.9) 61l
00°0$ 00°005'01L$ 00°00L% %00°00} |00°SL 00°G1 00°SL w3 331.9 X.91 !
00°0% 00°'00¥'¥S 00°00L'LS %0000 |00F 00t 00y v3 331.2) X.91 Ll
00°0$ 00°00¥'L$ 00°00¥'L§ %00°00L  |00°L 00'} 00°L w3 I31.91 X .91 9l
00°0% 00°009'2% 00°009'2% %00°00L  |00°L 0o’k 0oL v3 (AYNE ¥) IATYA HSN T4 St
00'0% 00°000'52% 00'005'2% %00°00L |00l 000l 000l w3 (A¥NE .5) IATYA HSNT4 ¥l
00°0% 00'002'61$ 0000Z'L$ %0000 |00°9L 00’9k 009k w3 avd 'ONOD HLIM X089 % 'A'D .9 £l
00°0% 00°00Z'e$ 00°009'L$ %0000 |00 002 002 w3 d¥d "ONOD HLIM X088 'A'D .8 zl
00°0% 00°008'L$ 00°009°2$ %0000} |00°€ 00°€ 00'E v3 avd ‘ONOD HLIM X089 % 'A'D .ZL L
00'0% 00'005'5¥$ 00°005'9% %00°00L  |[0O0°L 0oL 002 UE| avd INOD HLIM X08 % 'A'D .91 oL
00°0% 00°62£'c$ 00'1$ %L1'66  |o0'6EE'E 0062€'E 00°00S'E 41 "1ISNOJ "TM HO4 WILSAS ALIJVS HONIYL 6
JLVYWILST SIHL AINNOWY Io1dd|  1dWOD 31va 0L 1S3 A3I™d| 1S3 SIHL|  ALILNYNDLINN W31l 40 NOILJI¥DS3a ‘'ON
VL0l W10l 1INN %| ALILNVND| ALILNYND| ALILNVND| L1OVHINOD o84
£10Z ‘9 49quiazaq EIVT
015Z-£68/182 £10Z ‘02 AON 0) | AON "H3d
9904L SYX3L 'NOLSNOH v# 153 #153
HILSITIOH 9L SVX3L ‘ONOWHOIY 001
*ONI"02 NOILONYLSNOD T13SSVH IAEA MIIAST0D JWYN
60Z# 1LO3royd ALIISON ALNNOD ON3E 1804 #gor
} Hd S3ILNIOVL IDVNIVEA TYNOIDIY ANV IAIHA MIINS10D rodd




#03 E0ELMIINAT0D E0ELY LY TX\Y LYdisiuawinoog Spsiuewnsec) 4 LG WY 954 ELO0ZILLITL
00'0% 00o% 05'9% %000 00Q oo'o TN0dS 43am3as Iani1onl
LON S3040 - 31IS NOY4 1410 SS30X3 dSIA/NTY “'SNOILD3S
SSOYD M-0-d '3aVHD 3 g4ND TIIHIVE '869-0 AdS %56
0000522 AD| 0L LOVdWNOD/AdVYHS “SAMAYA ¥ 133HLS 40 NOILYAYOX3 vl
00'0% 00°0% 00'6ES %00°0 000 000 00°05Z AS dvd-did "ONOD gl
0008 0008 00LL$ %00°0 00°0 000 0006 AS NOILISNY¥.L "AMAYA T¥ND3 HO INOLSIWI AIHSNYD .9 4}
00°0$ 00°008'55$ 00°1E% %0000+ |00°008'} 00°008'} 20YH98NS 315V4N0D
00°008°L AS HLIM 3SvE HI0V19) JILTVHASY .9 AVOX SS300V din3L LL
00'0% 00'0% 00'zs %00'0 000 000 00°089'S 41 4N "ONO9 .8 oL
00°0% 0008 00'les %000 000 0o'o 00°052'L AS "LWAd “M1MAS "ONOD MOIHL .Z/L-F 6
00°0% 00°08 00°000'L$ %0070 aoo o000 000l w3 A1IW3SSY diNwd M1MMas g
0008 0008 00'¥ES %000 000 00°0 00°08% AS “LINAD "AMAYA "ONOD XOIHL .9 L
oo'o$ oo'o$ 000e$ %00°0 000 000 00°05¢€ AS "LWAD "AMAYA "ONOD MOIHL .2/L-F 9
00'0% 00'0% 00'vs %000 000 000 AS/sa1
or 869-Q AdS %S$6 OL LOVdNOD (QOHLIW AYHNIS)
00°0z¢ AS|  H1d30.8 OL LHOIIM Ag NI %8 HLIM '8YLS Iav404ns S
o008 00'0$ 0568 %00°0 00’0 000 As/sgl
£5 869-0 QdS %56 OL LOVJWOD (QOHLIWN AHENS)
00°006'GL AS|  HLd30.8 0L HLOIIM Ad JNIT %8 HLIM 'GV.LS 3avy9aNS 14
000% 0008 00LLS %00°0 ooa Qo0 865-0 WLSY adS %56 OL
00°058 AS| 1OVdWOD :3SvE T¥ND3 HO INOLSINIMN AIHSNHI WIIHL .8 £
00°0% 00°0% 00'veS %000 00’0 000
00°008 AS|OIW 30OVH¥NS d 3dAL 0v€ INTLI LOAX.L) DVTHINH MOIHL Z/L-Z 4
00°0$ 0008 88'GE$ %00°0 000 0o'e 00°009'€L AS "LWAd "ONOD MOIHL .8 b
NOLLDMLSNOD DSIN (NV ONIAV - aId ASVd A
00'0$ 00°0% 00°00v'2$ %000 000 000 00'} v3a ANINLYIYL ONT TIVHaHYND 9l
00°0% 00°0$ 00005+ %000 00°0 00’0 00'L v3 Y39 JIHL - JONIS TIVHANYND Wy38 V.LIN !
00'0$ 0008 00’528 %000 000 oo 00°0% el (@3113moaq) aund .9 i
00'0% 00'0% 00'0ZLe %00°0 000 ] 00’19 41 (zozl AL TIvy €l
00'0% 0o'0$ 00orLs %000 ooo 000 00'sg 1 (gzzl AL vy zZlL
00°0$ 00°0$ 00ZL$ %00°0 000 000 00°86+ g1 SHIONYH LINANOD - 1331S FHNLINYLS L
0008 00'0$ 00°000'tS %000 00’0 oo'o 0061 AD 3¥NLINYLS YIS "“ONOD ONIANILXT .S, SSV12 oL
00°008 22 00°008'22% 00005 1S 00001 |0Z'SL ooo 0z'51 0Z'Gl AD JHNLINYLS Y1S "ONOD ONIAONILXT .0, SSY1D 5]
0008 00’08 00'2% %000 00°0 00°0 002511 48 (11'SSV10) INIFWLYIYL IOVIHNS "ONOD g
00°0$ 0008 00'00P$ %00°0 000 000 os'eel 41 (519SS) Wy39 g¥1S "ONOD a3SSIHISTHd /
0008 00’08 00'00¥$ %000 000 000 00'68 1 (519S¥) Wv3d 9v1S 'ONOD 03SSIHLSTHd 9
JLYINILST SIHL INNOWY Joiid| 1dwoo|  3ivaol| 1s3IA3ud| 1sasHL|  ALLNYNOLIND W31l 40 NOILdI¥OS3a ‘ON
1oL .LOL 1NN %| ALILNVND| ALUNYND| ALLLNYND| 1OVHINOD o84
£10Z '9 Jaquasag Jiva
0/5Z-£68/18Z £10Z ‘08 AON 01 | AON “H¥ad
990/, SYX3L ‘NOLSNOH v# 153 #1S3
H3LSITTIOH LEL9L SYX3J1 'ONOWHON 001
"ONI"09 NOILONHLSNOD T1ISSYH ARG MIINSTOD INYN
60./# 1D3royd ALIMISON ALNNOD AN3g 1804 #9or
1 Hd SILINIOVA IOVNIVEA TYNOIOIY ANV AN MIINATOD roxd




#03 E0ELMIINATOD E0E LY LY 1\ Lyaisiuawnoeg Apsiuawnaogy: 4 Lj0og WY 35:L ELOZILLIEL
00'522'2$ 00'622'2$ 00'622'es %00°001  |00') 000 00°L 00°L v3 LFINI T19YNSNLIY NON| IovNivya man
00°0% 00°'0% 00°'000'v$ %000 000 000 00°'L- v3 13N, 3dAL]  3ovNIvea be
00'0% 0008 00'69% %000 00°0 00°0 00°08- 41 %98 'QLS "SLM O/ HLIM Il 12 9£4-0 WLSY dOY 02|  39vnivya vl
00'8LY'2$ 00'8LY'Z$ 00'1ES %0000L  |00'8L 000 00°8L 2AVHOENS GILOVANOD
00°8L AS HLIM 3SV8 (10v18) O1LTVHJSY .9 AYOH SS300V "dNaL ONIAYd
) Z°ON H3aH0 FONVHI ]
00°0% 15289'L$ 1528928 %00'00L  |00'L 00'L 00} s1 ~/+24+v2 ® LOIN4ANOD INISYD|  ¥3LvM M3N
00°0% v2'815'eS 95'768$ %0000 00'Y 0o’y 00'% v3 $370d YIMOd @ INITHILYM IHOG|  ¥ILvM MaN
}'ON ¥30H0 JONVHI
00'0$ 00°0% iinla#  |oo'o 000
000g 00°000°1LS 00'005% %00°00L |00°2 oo’z 002 e NOIS 123r0odd 8 X & cg
0313130 43
00'005'z$ 00°0FL'LLS 00°000'52$ %9S'¥y  |S¥0 S€'0 ooot'0 00k s1 000'62$  IDVYNIVHA 2 ONIAVL ‘HILYM HOd ONINYLS e
00°081$ 00'081$ 00'008't$ %000L  |01'0 oo'o 01’0 00'} $1 ddd ¥3L¥M LS "TOYLNOD NOLLY.LNIWIQIS 2 NOISOHI 0g
00'0$ 0008 00°000'€ZS %0070 000 00’0 T
00’k s 'SYVE dOLS JILSYIdOWHIHL TONI SONIMEYIN “LINAd 62
00°00¥'c$ 00°009'€L$ 00°'000'vE$ %000 |OV'D 0e0 010 34NS01D
QvOH ® INYT HOd SNY1d ¥NOLIA 'SONIMEVIN “LINAC "dW3L
00’k S1 TOYLNOD 2144vH L ‘NIWOY 14 ‘SIAVIINYYE 'JOVYNOIS 8z
00'0% 00'000'05% 00°000°05% %00°00L ool 00°L 0oL 3] "OSIW FONYHNSNI ‘'SANOS L2
00'o% 00°000'0k1L$ 00°000°0L1LS %00°00L  |00°) 00’k 00’ 37 NOILYZITISOW HOLOWHINOD 9z
00'0% 00'0% 00'0FLS %00°0 000 )] 002 w3 dINV12 % 9Nd & (o4
00°0% 00°0% 00°000°G$ %000 000 00'0 00°Z) w3 3TOHANYH NOLLYOINNNINOD ve
00°0$ 0008 00°01$ %000 000 000 00°0£9'9 1 LINANOD NOLLYDINNWINGD OAd & 4
00°0% 00°0% 00°e$ %000 00’0 000 00°000°L L AS ONINILYM 8 SYIHY 039HNLSIA ONIG3IS HOTNWOHAAH zz |
00°08 00°0$ SLES %000 00°0 000 00°00S°L AS ONIYILYM 8 SSYHO INILSNONY "LS dOS alnos 4
00°0% 0008 00°58% %00°0 000 00'0 00°0% 41 TIVHANYH NYIY1S303d 0z
0008 00'0% 00's$ %00°0 0o'o 00°0 00°0¥2 41 "AMANMA “LSIX3 LNJYIANN 61
000 00°0% 00'es %00°0 00°0 00°0 00°055 AS "LINAG "ONOD "1SIX3 40 3S0dSIa/aAn0NTY 8l
0Z'515'81% 02'G15'81$ 0Z'es Y 8G 00'98L'G oo 00'981'S 00°006'6 AS 1WA LIWHASY “1SI1X3 40 3S04SIa/an0naIy Ll
00°0$ 00°0$ 00'9% %00°0 00°0 00°0 00005 41 ‘LNAD ONOD 2 LTVHSY "LSIX3 LNOMYS 9l
00°S¥E'S28 00 LZe'ses 05°5% %08°ce 00'ZZ¥'9 00'zeg’t 007065V 00°000'6) AD TYAOWIH 8 NOILLYAYIXT HONTIHL HMS LS Sl
JLVIILST SIHL INNOWY 30idd| 1dWO0D|  3FLVAOL| LS3IAT™d| LSISIHL|  ALILNVYNODLINN W3Ll 40 NOILdI¥DS3a "ON
vioL 1oL LINN %| ALILNYND| ALILNYND| ALLINYND| 19VHINOD o84
£10Z ‘g Jequadag 3iva
0.5Z-£69/18Z £10Z ‘05 AON 03 | AON ¥3d
990/, SVYX3L‘NOLSNOH ¥# 153 #1S3
HIALSITIOH LLI9E SYX3L ‘ONOWHDIY gelon
"ONI“02 NOILONYLSNOD TT13SSVH JAINA MIINSTOD INYN
60.# LO3rOdd ALIISOW ALNNOD ON3E L¥O4 #8or
} Hd S3ILIMIOVL IDVYNIVHA TWNOIDIY ANV IAINA MIINITOD royd




03 £0EWMIIATOD E0ELWLYQ X\ Lydisiuawnoog Aisiuawnaogy 4 Loy WY 951/ EL0ZILLITL
£€'G0V' 0164 3aNa LNNOWY
£L106'5h9% 33LVINILSE "A3Nd
90 LOE'LY LS vLoLENns A
G'198°261% JOVNIVLIY %0l £ roN-m-N 1 31va
LS PLO'ELIG LS vLoLans f ..W\ A8 034Yd3dd
00°0% ANVH NO 1.1V &N\ \ -
LGPLO'ELG 1S 31va OL ¥HOM
0L°€8L'C89%
00°0% 0008 io/Aa#  |000 000
00°0% 00'0$ i0/AIa# |00 000
00'0% 00'0% i/Aa#  |oo0 000
00'0$ 00'0% io/AI# 000 0o
00°00%' 1§ 00°00¥ 1§ 00°00%' L %00°00L  |00°) 000 'L
00°'L Y3 “OAS HILVM ONOT ITONIS b YILUM £
00's9v'es 00°58P'ES 00218 %00°00L  |00°GY 000 00°'sY 99 ANVS
00'Sy Ell ‘AVLS LD INITHILYM 051 SSWY1D 8L-HA 506-0 OAd .91 HILYM Z
05'205'6% 06'206'6$ 05268 %00°001 |00"LBL 00'0 ooigk 00'l8l 41 999 "0LS ‘INITHILYM 051 SSYI 81-HA S06-D DAd .91 ¥aLYmI
00°05e8 00'05E% 00°D5ES %00°00L |00°L 000 (Lg% 0oL w3 d0¥ .02 HO4 9N1d ¥O1¥9| 3ovNIvya man
J1VINILST SIHL LNNOWY 301¥d| 140D J1vaoL| 1S3 AI™d| LSISIHL ALLLNYND LINN W31l 40 NOILdI¥DS3a ‘ON
VL0l IvioL LINN %| ALLNYND| ALLLNYNO| ALILNYNO| L1OVHINOD 284
£10Z ‘9 Jequiedeq Jiva
0.SZ-268/18Z £10Z ‘0£ AON 03 | AON Had
9904/ SVX3L ‘NOLSNOH i 1S3 #1S3
HIALSITIOH HHLoL SYX3L ‘ONOWHOIY 001
“ONI"02 NOILONYLSNOD T13SSYH JAIHA MIINSTOD INYN
60./# 1D3rodd ALINIGON ALNNOD aN3E LY0d #9or
I Hd S3ILNI2V4 IOVNIVHEA TYNOIDTH ANY IAIHA MIIATOD roud




